


International Architecture
YEARBOOK




Published in Australia in 1997 by

The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd

ACN 059734 431

6 Bastow Place, Mulgrave, Victoria 3170, Australia
Telephone (61 3) 9561 5544 Facsimile (61 3) 9561 4860
E-mail: books@images.com.au

Copyright © The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd

All rights reserved. Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose
of private study, research, criticism or review as permitted
under the Copyright Act, no part of this publication may be
reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in

any form by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording or otherwise, without the written permission of the
publisher.

ISBN Set No: 1875498 27 3
ISBN Volume 3: 1875498 87 7

Printed by South China Printing Company (1988 Limited),
Hong Kong



g 0 nte mS CRITIQUES

16 Michael J. Crosbie

20 Greg G. Hall

24 Dennis Sharp

28 James Steele

32 Hiroshi Watanabe

36 Michael Webb

CORPORATE

47 Abdulrahim Place
Interdesign Company Limited
in association with Wong and Tung International Ltd

44 Bay Networks Regional Offices and Executive Briefing Center
Fox & Fowle Architects
in association with David J. Spector & Assaciates; Jaros Baum & Bolles

46 Bayer Corporation, North American Pharmaceutical Division
Flad & Associates

48  Central Plaza
TR. Hamzah & Yeang Sdn Bhd

52  Chancery Building, United States Embassy, Singapore
The Stubbins Associates, Inc.

54 Corporate Head Office: Irvin & Johnson Ltd
Douglas Roberts Peter Loebenberg Architects cc

56  Generale Bank Tower
Murphy/Jahn

60  Headquarters Branch Bank and Building Lobby
R.M.Kliment & Frances Halsband Architects

62  Hochhaus RWE AG Konzernzentrale Essen
Ingenhoven Overdiek Kahlen und Partner

66 International Finance Corporation
Michael Graves, Architect PA

70 International Financial Park, Federal Territory of Labuan
Arkitek MAA Sdn Bhd

72 K.J. McNitt Construction Company
Elliott + Associates Architects

74 Library Square, Vancouver, B.C.

Maoshe Safdie and Associates, Inc.
in joint venture with Downs Archambault & Partners

SIN3LNOD



78

82

84

86

90

92

94

96

98

100

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

Malietoren, The Hague
Benthem Crouwel Architekten BV bna

Megan Corporate Park
TR. Hamzah & Yeang Sdn Bhd

National City Bank Corporate Headquarters
Boarman Kroos Pfister Vogel & Associates

Principal Mutual Life Insurance Company Corporate Expansion
Murphy/Jahn

Queensferry House, Carnegie Campus
Jestico + Whiles

RCID Administration Building
Murphy/Jahn

The Executive Studio
Studiodownie

Tokyo Gas Earth Port
Nikken Sekkei

Total Administrative Services Corporation
Flad & Associates

WH Smith Office Headquarters Extension
Ahrends Burton and Koralek

Central Tower
P&T Group

Eastern Central Plaza
Liang Peddle Thorp Architects & Planners Ltd

Horreya Mall
Dr Farouk Elgohary Architectural Consultants

Nationale-Nederlanden Building
Frank 0. Gehry & Associates, Inc.

Palais Equitable—Vienna 1, Stock im Eisen Platz 3
Architect Riidiger Lainer
in association with Architect Werner Silbermayr

Shinhan Building
Kyu Sung Woo Architect, Inc.

Tenneco
Fox & Fowle Architects

Washington Tower
G&W Architects, Engineers, Project Development Consultants



EDUCATIONAL

12.

116

120

124

128

130

132

136

142

144

152

154

Casa Italiana Restoration
Buttrick White & Burtis
in association with Italo Rota, Associate Architect

Centenary Building
Hodder Associates

Compton Drew Investigative Learning Center
The Wischmeyer Architects, Inc.
in association with Louis Saur & Associates

Davis High School Library and Classroom Building
The Steinberg Group

Housatonic Community-Technical College
The S/L/A/M Collaborative

Humanities and-Social Sciences Building, University of California, Santa Barbara
Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Partnership

Iwadeyama Junior High School
Riken Yamamoto & Field Shop

Jean Parker Elementary School
Kwan Henmi architecture/planning, inc

Lynn University Library
Herbert S. Newman and Partners P.C.

Miller Performing Arts Center
Kallmann McKinnell & Wood Architects, Inc.

PS 88, The Seneca School
Mitchell/Giurgola Architects

Royalston Community School
TAMS Consultants, Inc. Architects, Engineers & Planners

St Mary’s Infant School
Allford Hall Monaghan Morris

Sussex Innovation Centre
Eric Parry Architects

Temasek Polytechnic, Singapore
James Stirling Michael Wilford and Associates

Totoro Kindergarten
Katsuhiro Kobayashi + Design Studio Architects

University of New England, Center for the Health Sciences
Ellenzweig Associates, Inc.

SIN3INOD



160  The Lingnan College
P&T Group

1617  UCSB Materials Research Lab

Koning Eizenberg Architecture
in association with Reid & Tarics Associates

INSTITUTIONAL

164  ACTEW Redevelopment, Fyshwick
Bligh Voller Nield Pty Ltd

166  Center for Integrated Systems Extension
Antoine Predock Architect

168  Cheek—Powell Heart & Vascular Pavilion
TRO/The Ritchie Organization

170  Drake and Curtis Halls, Colgate University
Herbert S. Newman and Partners P.C.

172 Hale Medical Pavilion, Day Kimball Hospital
The S/L/A/M Collaborative

174 Haven of Hope Hospital Redevelopment
Kwan & Associates Architects Ltd

176 LG Research & Development Park
Tai Soo Kim Partners
in association with Chang Jo Corporation

180  New Patient Care Tower—Saint Francis Hospital and Medical Center
TRO/The Ritchie Organization

184  RESOWI Centre Graz, Faculty of Law and Social Economic Sciences and Extension of
University
Architects Domenig—Eisenkdck

186  Tai Po Hospital
Kwan & Associates Architects Ltd

188  The Music Facility
Antoine Predock Architect

190  Science Facility Three—Math, Technology and Science Education, Western Washington

University
Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Partnership

191 Summerlin Medical Center and Facilities Site Master Planning
RTKL International Ltd.



PUBLIC

194

200

204

206

208

212

216

220

224

228

230

232

236

237

Arizona Science Center
Antoine Predock Architect
in association with Cornoyer Hedrick Architects, Phoenix

Cube (Shiroishi City Cultural and Athletic Activity Center)
Hideto Horiike + Urtopia

Fukui City Museum of Art

Kisho Kurokawa architect & associates

Jordan Hall at the New England Conservatory of Music
Ann Beha Associates, Inc.

Kum Ho Art Gallery

Tai Soo Kim Partners

Lake Biwa Museum
Nikken Sekkei
in association with Shiga Prefectural Government

Okazaki Art and Historical Museum
Akira Kuryu and Associates Co., Ltd

Portland Art Museum
Ann Beha Associates, Inc.

Queensland Conservatorium of Music
Bligh Voller Nield Pty Ltd

Shiga Kogen Roman Art Museum
Kisho Kurokawa architect & associates

Skirball Cultural Center
Moshe Safdie and Associates Inc.

Sterling and Francine Clark Art Institute
Ann Beha Associates, Inc.

Teylers Museum, Haarlem, The Netherlands
Hubert-Jan Henket bna architecten

Two Rivers Landing
Schwartz/Silver Architects Inc

Broadway Mongkok
Tonkin Design Limited

Broadway Yuen Long
Tonkin Design Limited

SINILINOD



10

238

233 Noh Stage in the Forest—Toyoma Center for Traditional Performing Arts
Kengo Kuma & Associates
RECREATIONAL
242  Evercrest White Cove Resort
G&W Architects, Engineers, Project Development Consultants
244 Ford Centre for the Performing Arts
Moshe Safdie and Associates Inc.
248  Fujinomiya Golf Club Clubhouse
Kisho Kurokawa architect & associates
252 Myungwheewon Sports Center
Kunchook-Moonhwa Architects & Engineers
254  Osaka City Municipal Central Gymnasium
Nikken Sekkei
in association with Osaka Municipal Government
256  Pathé Multiplex Cinema
Architektenburo K. van Velsen B.V.
258  Turner Field
Ellerbe Becket
260  CentrO Oberhausen
RTKL International Ltd
261  Fridays Bar and Restaurant
Bligh Voller Nield Pty Ltd
RESIDENTIAL
264  Ambassador's Residence
The Stubbins Associates, Inc
266  Apartment Interior
Peter Forbes and Associates
268  Casa Torre Paradigna
Architetto Aurelio Cortesi
270  Chason Residence Addition & Remodel
House + House Architects
274 Choi's Residence (Ikchunggak and Crystal.House)

Michael Hue Williams Gallery

John Pawson

Kunchook-Moonhwa Architects & Engineers



276

278

282

286

288

290

294

298

302

306

310

312

314

316

318

320

322

326

Conservation to Existing Bungalow at Chatsworth Park
William Lim Associates Pte

Custom Home
The Steinberg Group

Dan House
Israel Callas Shortridge associates inc.

Dietz House
Burr & McCallum Architects

Ellis Residence
Westwork Architects

Ess Residence
Anderson Anderson Architecture

Glanz Residence Remodel
House + House Architects

Great Island Residence
William Kite Architects, Inc.

House in Surry, Maine
Peter Forbes and Associates

House on the Nova Scotia Coast #12
Brian MacKay-Lyons

House with Boathouse
Baneke, van der Hoeven architekten

Indian Point Residence
Arbonies King Vlock

La Pirca
Antonio H Ravazzani & Assaciates

Metrolux Tower 1B (Casa Del Sol)
T.R. Hamzah & Yeang Sdn Bhd

Morla-De Matron Residence
Inglese Architecture/ Nilus De Matron

New York City House

Tod Williams, Billie Tsien and Associates

Nokia House
Helin & Siitonen Architects

Plehn/Marple House
Burr & McCallum Architects

SINILNOD

1



12

328

330

332

334

336

338

340

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

Sofitel Raja Orchid

Interdesign Company Limited

Stone Cloud
Kyu Sung Woo Architect, Inc.

Sunny Bay Residence
Anderson Anderson Architecture

Telegraph Hill Remodel

House + House Architects

Verbena Heights
Anthony Ng Architects Limited

Vorio Residence
Arbonies King Vlock

100 Wozoco's
MVRDV
in collaboration with Bureau Bouwkunde, Rotterdam

Century Mahkota Hotel, Melaka
Arkitek MAA Sdn Bhd

Enismore Gardens Mews House
John Pawson

House in Higashi-nada
Waro Kishi + K. Associates/Architects

House in Higashi-osaka
Waro Kishi + K. Associates/Architects

Panelized House Prototype
Anderson Anderson Architecture

Redevelopment of Lam Tin Estate (Phases 1-3)
Hong Kong Housing Authority

Redevelopment of Lower Wong Tai Sin Estate — (Phase 9 and 11)
Hong Kong Housing Authority

The Boyd Hotel

Koning Eizenberg Architecture

University of Arizona Colonia De La Paz Residence Halls
Moule & Polyzoides Architects

Valley Park Condominiums
TSP Architects + Planners Pte Ltd



RETAIL

354  Ever Gotesco Shopping Complex
G&W Architects, Engineers, Project Development Consultants
356  Times Square Building
Nikken Sekkei
358  Tourneau ‘TimeMachine’
Levi, Sanchick and Associates
362  Palace Mall/Salisbury Garden
Kwan & Assaciates Architects Ltd
363  Tin Shui Wai Area 13 Phase 2
Hong Kong Housing Authority
OTHER
366  Ahtiala Social and Health Center
Paatel & Paatela, Architects Ltd
368  Class of 1951 Observatory
Roth & Moore Architects
372 Hong Kong Temple
Liang Peddle Thorp Architects & Planners Ltd
374 Kook Min Corporate Training Center
Tai Soo Kim Partners
378  Miyazaki Airport Station
RTKL International Ltd.
380 St Andrews Multi-Purpose Anglican Church
innovarchi pty Itd
382  Ventilation Building #7/Ted Williams Tunnel
TAMS Consultants, Inc. Architects, Engineers & Planners
384  Digit Digit
Arkitech
385  The Florida Solar Energy Center
Architects Design Group, Inc.
386  Orange County Landfill Operations Center
Architects Design Group, Inc.
390 BIOGRAPHIES
408  INDEX

SIN3INOD



International Architecture
YEARBOOK







International Architecture
YEARBOOK




Published in Australia in 1997 by

The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd

ACN 059734 431

6 Bastow Place, Mulgrave, Victoria 3170, Australia
Telephone (61 3) 9561 5544 Facsimile (61 3) 9561 4860
E-mail: bookse@images.com.au

Copyright © The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd

All rights reserved. Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose
of private study, research, criticism or review as permitted
under the Copyright Act, no part of this publication may be
reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in

any form by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording or otherwise, without the written permission of the
publisher.

ISBN Set No: 1875498 27 3
ISBN Volume 3: 1875498 87 7

Printed by South China Printing Company (1988 Limited),
Hong Kong



Contents

CRITIQUES

16 Michael J. Crosbie

20 Greg G. Hall

24 Dennis Sharp

28 James Steele

32 Hiroshi Watanabe

36  Michael Webb

CORPORATE

47 Abdulrahim Place
Interdesign Company Limited
in association with Wong and Tung International Ltd

44 Bay Networks Regional Offices and Executive Briefing Center
Fox & Fowle Architects
in association with David J. Spector & Assaciates; Jaros Baum & Bolles

46 Bayer Corporation, North American Pharmaceutical Division
Flad & Associates

48  Central Plaza
TR. Hamzah & Yeang Sdn Bhd

52  Chancery Building, United States Embassy, Singapore
The Stubbins Associates, Inc.

54 Corporate Head Office: Irvin & Johnson Ltd
Douglas Roberts Peter Loebenberg Architects cc

56  Generale Bank Tower
Murphy/Jahn

60  Headquarters Branch Bank and Building Lobby
R.M.Kliment & Frances Halsband Architects

62  Hochhaus RWE AG Konzernzentrale Essen
Ingenhoven Overdiek Kahlen und Partner

66 International Finance Corporation
Michael Graves, Architect PA

70 International Financial Park, Federal Territory of Labuan
Arkitek MAA Sdn Bhd

72 K.J. McNitt Construction Company
Elliott + Associates Architects

74 Library Square, Vancouver, B.C.

Moshe Safdie and Associates, Inc.
in joint venture with Downs Archambault & Partners

SIN3LNOD



