

Published in Australia in 1997 by
The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd
ACN 059 734 431
6 Bastow Place, Mulgrave, Victoria 3170, Australia
Telephone (61 3) 9561 5544 Facsimile (61 3) 9561 4860
E-mail: books@images.com.au

Copyright © The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd

All rights reserved. Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose of private study, research, criticism or review as permitted under the Copyright Act, no part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the written permission of the publisher.

ISBN Set No: 1 875498 27 3 ISBN Volume 3: 1 875498 87 7

Printed by South China Printing Company (1988 Limited), Hong Kong

Contents

CRITIQUES

- 16 Michael J. Crosbie
- 20 Greg G. Hall
- 24 Dennis Sharp
- 28 James Steele
- 32 Hiroshi Watanabe
- 36 Michael Webb

CORPORATE

- 42 Abdulrahim Place
 Interdesign Company Limited
 in association with Wong and Tung International Ltd
- Bay Networks Regional Offices and Executive Briefing Center
 Fox & Fowle Architects
 in association with David J. Spector & Associates; Jaros Baum & Bolles
- 46 Bayer Corporation, North American Pharmaceutical Division Flad & Associates
- 48 Central Plaza T.R. Hamzah & Yeang Sdn Bhd
- 52 Chancery Building, United States Embassy, Singapore The Stubbins Associates, Inc.
- 54 Corporate Head Office: Irvin & Johnson Ltd Douglas Roberts Peter Loebenberg Architects cc
- 56 Generale Bank Tower Murphy/Jahn
- 60 Headquarters Branch Bank and Building Lobby R.M.Kliment & Frances Halsband Architects
- 62 Hochhaus RWE AG Konzernzentrale Essen Ingenhoven Overdiek Kahlen und Partner
- 66 International Finance Corporation Michael Graves, Architect PA
- 70 International Financial Park, Federal Territory of Labuan Arkitek MAA Sdn Bhd
- 72 K.J. McNitt Construction Company Elliott + Associates Architects
- 74 Library Square, Vancouver, B.C.
 Moshe Safdie and Associates, Inc.
 in joint venture with Downs Archambault & Partners

78	Malletoren, The Hague Benthem Crouwel Architekten BV bna					
82	Megan Corporate Park T.R. Hamzah & Yeang Sdn Bhd					
84	National City Bank Corporate Headquarters Boarman Kroos Pfister Vogel & Associates					
86	Principal Mutual Life Insurance Company Corporate Expansion Murphy/Jahn					
90	Queensferry House, Carnegie Campus Jestico + Whiles					
92	RCID Administration Building Murphy/Jahn					
94	The Executive Studio Studio downie					
96	Tokyo Gas Earth Port Nikken Sekkei					
98	Total Administrative Services Corporation Flad & Associates					
100	WH Smith Office Headquarters Extension Ahrends Burton and Koralek					
102	Central Tower P&T Group					
103	Eastern Central Plaza Liang Peddle Thorp Architects & Planners Ltd					
104	Horreya Mall Dr Farouk Elgohary Architectural Consultants					
105	Nationale-Nederlanden Building Frank O. Gehry & Associates, Inc.					
106	Palais Equitable—Vienna 1, Stock im Eisen Platz 3 Architect Rüdiger Lainer in association with Architect Werner Silbermayr					
107	Shinhan Building Kyu Sung Woo Architect, Inc.					
108	Tenneco Fox & Fowle Architects					

Washington Tower G&W Architects, Engineers, Project Development Consultants

109

EDUCATIONAL

112.	Casa Italiana Restoration Buttrick White & Burtis in association with Italo Rota, Associate Architect
116	Centenary Building Hodder Associates
118	Compton Drew Investigative Learning Center The Wischmeyer Architects, Inc. in association with Louis Saur & Associates
120	Davis High School Library and Classroom Building The Steinberg Group
124	Housatonic Community-Technical College The S/L/A/M Collaborative
128	Humanities and Social Sciences Building, University of California, Santa Barbara Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Partnership
130	Iwadeyama Junior High School Riken Yamamoto & Field Shop
132	Jean Parker Elementary School Kwan Henmi architecture/planning, inc
136	Lynn University Library Herbert S. Newman and Partners P.C.
138	Miller Performing Arts Center Kallmann McKinnell & Wood Architects, Inc.
142	PS 88, The Seneca School Mitchell/Giurgola Architects
144	Royalston Community School TAMS Consultants, Inc. Architects, Engineers & Planners
148	St Mary's Infant School Allford Hall Monaghan Morris
150	Sussex Innovation Centre Eric Parry Architects
152	Temasek Polytechnic, Singapore James Stirling Michael Wilford and Associates
154	Totoro Kindergarten Katsuhiro Kobayashi + Design Studio Architects
156	University of New England, Center for the Health Sciences Ellenzweig Associates, Inc.

- 160 The Lingnan College P&T Group
- 161 UCSB Materials Research Lab
 Koning Eizenberg Architecture
 in association with Reid & Tarics Associates

INSTITUTIONAL

- ACTEW Redevelopment, Fyshwick
 Bligh Voller Nield Pty Ltd
 Center for Integrated Systems Extension
 Antoine Predock Architect
 Cheek—Powell Heart & Vascular Pavilion
 TRO/The Ritchie Organization
 Drake and Curtis Halls, Colgate University
 Herbert S. Newman and Partners P.C.
- 172 Hale Medical Pavilion, Day Kimball Hospital The S/L/A/M Collaborative
- 174 Haven of Hope Hospital Redevelopment Kwan & Associates Architects Ltd
- 176 LG Research & Development Park
 Tai Soo Kim Partners
 in association with Chang Jo Corporation
- 180 New Patient Care Tower—Saint Francis Hospital and Medical Center TRO/The Ritchie Organization
- 184 RESOWI Centre Graz, Faculty of Law and Social Economic Sciences and Extension of University

 Architects Domenig—Eisenköck
- 186 Tai Po Hospital Kwan & Associates Architects Ltd
- 188 The Music Facility
 Antoine Predock Architect
- 190 Science Facility Three—Math, Technology and Science Education, Western Washington University Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Partnership
- 191 Summerlin Medical Center and Facilities Site Master Planning RTKL International Ltd.

PUBLIC

Cube (Shiroishi City Cultural and Athletic Activity Center Hideto Horiike + Urtopia Fukui City Museum of Art Kisho Kurokawa architect & associates	
)
)
Jordan Hall at the New England Conservatory of Music Ann Beha Associates, Inc.	
206 Kum Ho Art Gallery Tai Soo Kim Partners	
208 Lake Biwa Museum Nikken Sekkei in association with Shiga Prefectural Government	
Okazaki Art and Historical Museum Akira Kuryu and Associates Co., Ltd	
Portland Art Museum Ann Beha Associates, Inc.	
218 Queensland Conservatorium of Music Bligh Voller Nield Pty Ltd	
220 Shiga Kogen Roman Art Museum Kisho Kurokawa architect & associates	
224 Skirball Cultural Center Moshe Safdie and Associates Inc.	
228 Sterling and Francine Clark Art Institute Ann Beha Associates, Inc.	
Teylers Museum, Haarlem, The Netherlands Hubert-Jan Henket bna architecten	
232 Two Rivers Landing Schwartz/Silver Architects Inc	
236 Broadway Mongkok Tonkin Design Limited	
237 Broadway Yuen Long Tonkin Design Limited	

- 238 Michael Hue Williams Gallery John Pawson
- 239 Noh Stage in the Forest—Toyoma Center for Traditional Performing Arts Kengo Kuma & Associates

RECREATIONAL

- 242 Evercrest White Cove Resort G&W Architects, Engineers, Project Development Consultants
- Ford Centre for the Performing Arts
 Moshe Safdie and Associates Inc.
- 248 Fujinomiya Golf Club Clubhouse Kisho Kurokawa architect & associates
- 252 Myungwheewon Sports Center Kunchook-Moonhwa Architects & Engineers
- 254 Osaka City Municipal Central Gymnasium Nikken Sekkei in association with Osaka Municipal Government
- 256 Pathé Multiplex Cinema Architektenburo K. van Velsen B.V.
- 258 Turner Field Ellerbe Becket
- 260 CentrO Oberhausen RTKL International Ltd
- 261 Fridays Bar and Restaurant Bligh Voller Nield Pty Ltd

RESIDENTIAL

- 264 Ambassador's Residence The Stubbins Associates, Inc
- 266 Apartment Interior
 Peter Forbes and Associates
- 268 Casa Torre Paradigna Architetto Aurelio Cortesi
- 270 Chason Residence Addition & Remodel House + House Architects
- 274 Choi's Residence (Ikchunggak and Crystal House) Kunchook-Moonhwa Architects & Engineers

276	Conservation to Existing Bungalow at Chatsworth Park William Lim Associates Pte
· 278	Custom Home The Steinberg Group
282	Dan House Israel Callas Shortridge associates inc.
286	Dietz House Burr & McCallum Architects
288	Ellis Residence Westwork Architects
290	Ess Residence Anderson Anderson Architecture
294	Glanz Residence Remodel House + House Architects
298	Great Island Residence William Kite Architects, Inc.
302	House in Surry, Maine Peter Forbes and Associates
306	House on the Nova Scotia Coast #12 Brian MacKay-Lyons
310	House with Boathouse Baneke, van der Hoeven architekten
312	Indian Point Residence Arbonies King Vlock
314	La Pirca Antonio H Ravazzani & Associates
316	Metrolux Tower 1B (Casa Del Sol) T.R. Hamzah & Yeang Sdn Bhd
318	Morla-De Matron Residence Inglese Architecture/ Nilus De Matron
320	New York City House Tod Williams, Billie Tsien and Associates
322	Nokia House Helin & Siitonen Architects
326	Plehn/Marple House Burr & McCallum Architects

328	Sofitel Raja Orchid Interdesign Company Limited
330	Stone Cloud Kyu Sung Woo Architect, Inc.
332	Sunny Bay Residence Anderson Anderson Architecture
334	Telegraph Hill Remodel House + House Architects
336	Verbena Heights Anthony Ng Architects Limited
338	Vorio Residence Arbonies King Vlock
340	100 Wozoco's MVRDV in collaboration with Bureau Bouwkunde, Rotterdam
342	Century Mahkota Hotel, Melaka Arkitek MAA Sdn Bhd
343	Enismore Gardens Mews House John Pawson
344	House in Higashi-nada Waro Kishi + K. Associates/Architects
345	House in Higashi-osaka Waro Kishi + K. Associates/Architects
346	Panelized House Prototype Anderson Anderson Architecture
347	Redevelopment of Lam Tin Estate (Phases 1-3) Hong Kong Housing Authority
348	Redevelopment of Lower Wong Tai Sin Estate — (Phase 9 and 11) Hong Kong Housing Authority
349	The Boyd Hotel Koning Eizenberg Architecture
350	University of Arizona Colonia De La Paz Residence Halls Moule & Polyzoides Architects
351	Valley Park Condominiums TSP Architects + Planners Pte Ltd

RETAIL

354	Ever Gotesco Shopping Complex G&W Architects, Engineers, Project Development Consultants					
356	Times Square Building Nikken Sekkei					
358	Tourneau 'TimeMachine' Levi, Sanchick and Associates					
362	Palace Mall/Salisbury Garden Kwan & Associates Architects Ltd					
363	Tin Shui Wai Area 13 Phase 2 Hong Kong Housing Authority					
OTHE	R					
366	Ahtiala Social and Health Center Paatel & Paatela, Architects Ltd					
368	Class of 1951 Observatory Roth & Moore Architects					
372	Hong Kong Temple Liang Peddle Thorp Architects & Planners Ltd					
374	Kook Min Corporate Training Center Tai Soo Kim Partners					
378	Miyazaki Airport Station RTKL International Ltd.					
380	St Andrews Multi-Purpose Anglican Church innovarchi pty ltd					
382	Ventilation Building #7/Ted Williams Tunnel TAMS Consultants, Inc. Architects, Engineers & Planners					
384	Digit Digit Arkitech					
385	The Florida Solar Energy Center Architects Design Group, Inc.					
386	Orange County Landfill Operations Center Architects Design Group, Inc.					
390	BIOGRAPHIES					
408	INDEX					

Published in Australia in 1997 by The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd ACN 059 734 431 6 Bastow Place, Mulgrave, Victoria 3170, Australia Telephone (61 3) 9561 5544 Facsimile (61 3) 9561 4860 E-mail: books@images.com.au

Copyright © The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd

All rights reserved. Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose of private study, research, criticism or review as permitted under the Copyright Act, no part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the written permission of the publisher.

ISBN Set No: 1 875498 27 3 ISBN Volume 3: 1 875498 87 7

Printed by South China Printing Company (1988 Limited), Hong Kong

Contents

CRITIQUES

- 16 Michael J. Crosbie
- 20 Greg G. Hall
- 24 Dennis Sharp
- 28 James Steele
- 32 Hiroshi Watanabe
- 36 Michael Webb

CORPORATE

- 42 Abdulrahim Place Interdesign Company Limited in association with Wong and Tung International Ltd
- Bay Networks Regional Offices and Executive Briefing Center Fox & Fowle Architects in association with David J. Spector & Associates; Jaros Baum & Bolles
- 46 Bayer Corporation, North American Pharmaceutical Division Flad & Associates
- 48 Central Plaza T.R. Hamzah & Yeang Sdn Bhd
- 52 Chancery Building, United States Embassy, Singapore The Stubbins Associates, Inc.
- 54 Corporate Head Office: Irvin & Johnson Ltd Douglas Roberts Peter Loebenberg Architects cc
- 56 Generale Bank Tower Murphy/Jahn
- 60 Headquarters Branch Bank and Building Lobby R.M.Kliment & Frances Halsband Architects
- Hochhaus RWE AG Konzernzentrale Essen Ingenhoven Overdiek Kahlen und Partner
- 66 International Finance Corporation Michael Graves, Architect PA
- 70 International Financial Park, Federal Territory of Labuan Arkitek MAA Sdn Bhd
- 72 K.J. McNitt Construction Company Elliott + Associates Architects
- 74 Library Square, Vancouver, B.C.
 Moshe Safdie and Associates, Inc.
 in joint venture with Downs Archambault & Partners